SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8329/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in WP No.8402/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SI/TELE ANIL BOSE P AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashpal Rangi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

> Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 20th November, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.09.09 17:11:59 IST Reason: